

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5244/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2021 in CR MBA No. 1849/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU, LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 5440/2021

(IA No. 89165/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5732/2021

(IA No. 94344/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6094/2021

(IA No. 100210/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. S.V.Raju, ASG
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh Kachwaha, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Copies of the Special Leave Petitions be supplied to
the learned counsel representing the respondents within
one week.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List these petitions after five weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER