

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5244/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2021 in CR MBA No. 1849/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU, LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 5440/2021

(IA No. 89165/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5732/2021

(IA No. 94344/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6094/2021

(IA No. 100210/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8507/2021

Date : 15-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Prakash V.Raju, ASG
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Samir Singh Kachwaha, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gadhe, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avinish Kr.Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kr. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order(s). The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER